I  am happy to inform you that you have been  selected
for  appointment  as Pool Officer under the Scientists  Pool
Scheme of the Council of Scientific & Industrial Research on
the following terms and conditions.

1.   You  are offered a salary of Rs.2425/- per  month
(Rupees  Two  thousand four hundred and twenty  five  only),
plus allowances as admissible to a temporary Class I Officer
of the CSIR for a period of two year(s) or till you obtain a
temporary  or  permanent employment in India,  whichever  is
earlier.

2.  This offer is valid for three months only from the